RESOLUTION 2015-279

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING REIMBURSEMENT FOR CANCELLATION OF RECREATION PROGRAM CLASSES

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Finance Office is hereby directed to issue a check to the following:

Emily Sologuren	\$40.00

24 Jon Drive, Barnegat Recreation Trip

Jamey Stofko \$15.00

373 N. Main Street, Barnegat Full Moon Yoga

Gladys Callo \$40.00

49 Highland Drive, Barnegat Recreation Trip

Carol Pendleton \$160.00

193 Privateer Road, Manahawkin Recreation Trips

Suzie Block \$80.00

11 Whisper Way, Barnegat Recreation Trips

Gwendolyn Specht \$192.00

11 Sloop Road, Manahawkin Designing Act Class

CERTIFICATION

I, Michele A. Rivers, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee at their regular meeting held on the 21st day of September 2015, in the Municipal Complex 900 W. Bay Avenue Barnegat NJ 08005

Michele A. Rivers, RMC Municipal Clerk